Bids are to be submitted electronically only on NIC portal i.e. 
“etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app” 

Sl..
No. 

Tender No. Description of items Quantity Bid 

Security (EMD, in INR)  

1. BDG/TENDER/2025/003  

(Required Technical 

Specifications are mentioned at 

Chapter 4 P.no.51) 

As per 
BOQ 

Rs. 1,80,000 (Rs One Lakh Eighty 

Thousand Only)  

(in the form of Account Payee 

Demand Draft / Fixed Deposit 

Receipt / Banker’s Cheque – valid 

for 45 days beyond the bid 

validity period) 

2. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the office of the Head, RMBD&IST, CSIR-IIIM,